Janice M. Winfroy
City Clerk

Vivian A. Hudson Deputy City Clerk

DEPARTMENTAL REFERENCE COMMUNICATION

Thursday, July 10, 2008

To:

The Department or Commission Listed Below

From:

Janice M. Winfrey, Detroit City Clerk

The following petition is herewith referred to you for report and recommendation to the City Council.

In accordance with that body's directive, kindly return the same with your report in duplicate within four (4) weeks.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

DPW - CITY ENGINEERING DIVISION

Paul S. Sidhu, request conversion of alley to easement between Livernois and Woodside; and between Collinghwood and Grand River.





Carp 16 16

PETITION FOR CONVERSION OF ALLEY TO EASEMENT Detroit, MI

PAULS. SIDEN 33838 Hatheway TO THE HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL:

Gentlemen: We, the undersigned owners of the property abutting the alley:

Baturen Livernos of Woodside, Seturen Collingwood + GRAND RIVER

do respectfully petition your Honorable Body to vacate said alley and convert same into a public, or or

Further, the undersigned representing not less than two-thirds (66-2/3%) ownership of THUETO ALIDproperty abutting said alloy hereby agree that all existing utilities in said alley are to remain in their present location, and that if at any time in the future a request is made to remove or relocate any existing poles or other utilities in the easement, the property owners making such request and upon whose property the pole or other utilities are located will pay all costs incurred in such removal or relocation unless such charges are waived by the utility owners.

We do further agree that no buildings or structures of any nature whatsoever (expect necessary line fences) shall be built upon the casement or any part thereof, so that said ensement shall be forever accessible for maintenance of utilities.

P. S. Siphil (Rous Siews) 9909 woodside 734-634-1285 (Name) (Address) (Phone No.)

Lot No.	Signature of Deed Holder	Signature of Wife or Other Cu-Owner	Address	Date
1	PES.Side.		9909 woodside	7/10/2008
2			9850 Livernos	
3.		900 at 14	9919 woodside	
4	984		Livernois 9848	
5"	91		10230 Livernois	
.6.	*		10300 Livernois	
7	A		9768 GRANDRIVER	
	30 g 30		7.2.4	

Sponsoring Petitioner: - I have suffered monther 20 Paraking Through the Alley. Become a Wichin of Artical Robbings Co perting as their Pointeding. Hove been cleaning illegal damping & Paying from the city scana of Crimes through the Alley. My Property to

EMERGENCY PETITION TO CLOSE ALLEY

To: Honorable Mayor Kwame Kilpatrick and City Council

Date: June 26, 2008

We, the following owners of properties adjacent to the alley which runs between Grand River and Collingwood and which borders the east end of Livernois and the west end of Woodside Street in the City of Detroit, hereby respectfully request that the alley be permanently closed as soon as possible for the following reasons: 1) criminal acts are repeatedly committed in the surrounding properties because the alley provides easy ingress and egress for the criminals; 2) garbage and debris is continuously dumped in the alley creating a safety hazard and public nuisance for the surrounding properties owners, and subjecting the property owners to undeserved fines assessed by the City; 3) the surrounding properties are subjected to an increased incidence of break-ins; and 4) the surrounding properties are subjected to an increased incidence of trespassers.

The property owners are attempting to improve and enhance their properties to make it a pleasant neighborhood for all who live there. Their efforts, however, are repeatedly thwarted and undermined because of, among other things, the trouble and problems created by the open alley.

The property owners further hereby request that they be allowed to temporarily block the alley pending the City's permanent resolution of this matter. Both a temporary and permanent closing of the alley will in no way impede access to the surrounding properties by utility companies, emergency personnel, etc.

Thank you for your prompt consideration of this very serious matter.

PAUL S. Stand Owner 9909 woodback 1952

AZ COllision

Adel EL Zein

Adel El Ze

REPORT

Sportsoning Petersonal's Pol a Republication Police DEPARTMENT

Case No. 0706280580 Report No. 0706280580.1 Report Date: 6/28/2007

04-04-wc32 carlacking

Coso Report Stalue

A - APPROVED 99 - DETROIT

8/28/2007 9:50:00 PM

9909 WOODSIDE

CJZ DETROIT, MI rGan Code 5311 Cild W5 - 0405 CAD/DISP

hiela Travallo Catton Shreet

Entered By Data Verified Varified By Approved By محدي ويزاه

Dale Enlared

Taction Actions Clearance Reason

6/28/2007 11:57:09 PM 237743 - KOCIS, JACLYN MA SE:81:8 700516518 193726 - SUGGS, PERRY 7/11/2007 3:49:25 PM 230864 - GRANGER, STANLEY

ACTIVE

DÉTROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 4th/Western District

Reporting Officer

237743 - KOCIS, JACLYN

Addistral By

235068 - CROSS, DARRYL

Assist Auston

P.O. JACKIE KOCIS #3004

P.O. DARRYL CROSS #4550 WORKING WESTERN CODRA 32

VEH INFO: RED 04 DODGE RAM LICHZHF962, VINS1D7HA16K14J242137

WRITERS RECEIVED A POLICE RUN TO THE ABOVE LOCATION FOR A "RA." WRITERS MADE ROYAL GRILL CONEY ISLAND TALKED TO VICTIM WHO STATED THAT HE WAS WORKING ON THE HOUSE AT THE ABOVE LOCATION. AS HE WAS WORKING INSIDE OF LOCATION HE HEARD A BANGING AT THE REAR DOOR, 4 BLACK MALE THEN ENTERED THE LOCATION THROUGH THE FRONT DOOR PUSHED THE VICTIM TO THE GROUND AND SUSPECT 1 AND SUSPECT 2 BOTH PRODUCED SHOTGUNG POINTED THEM AT THE VICTIM AND SAID EMPTY YOUR POCKETS, SUSPECT 3 GRABBED THE VICTIMS NAIL GUN AND PUT IT TO THE VICTIMS FACE AND ATTEMPTED TO FRE, THE GUN MISFED, VICTIM EMPTED HIS POCKETS AND HANDED THE SUSPECTS HIS KEYS ALONG WITH HIS WALLET WHICH CONTAINED: APPROX 5300 US CURRENCY, CREDIT CARDS, GOLD CHAIN, SUSPECTS THEN FLED IN THE ABOVE VEHICLE S/B WOODSIDE. VEH CONTAINED NUMEROUS AMOUTS OF TOOLS. VICTIM RAN TO ROYAL GRILL AND CALLED 911.

Offense Detail: 1270 - ROBBERY - MOTOR VEHICLE (CAR JACKING)

1278 - ROBBERY - MOTOR VEHICLE (CAR JACKING) 19A Chroup

Using

120 - ROBBERY A PR

Crime Agrimal oo filo Clum 12000 - ROBBERY PACE

20 - RESIDENCE/HOME YES 00 - NONE (NO BIAS) ND

Suspect S1: UNKNOWN SUSPECT

14 - SHOTGUN

UNKNOWN SUSPECT

AKA Alertial

CRZ

COB Ann Jes Race Ethnicibe WL.

Hair Sure

Hair Length

M - MALE U - UNKNOWN Heir Color

DLN **DUN COMM** don/Crede Res. County

RRM

U - UNKNOWN

Printed For. Printed: July 8, 2000 - 1:00 PM

Case No. 0706280580 Roport No. 0706280580,1 Report Date: 6/28/2007

2

Proceed First Consumentum Build

Scorn/Motos/Tatoos Surprict MC Other MC After Publical Offender Status .

Suspect S2: UNKNOWN SUSPECT

Susped Number Nome ARA Alente) Address CSZ Hame Phone Warti Phare	\$2 UNKNOWN SUSPECT	DOB Age Ben flamm Effinion IR. Wi. Bye Color fore Color	18 U - UNKNOWN U - UNKNOWN U - UNKNOWN	Pizoe of Birds S3N DLN SUN State DLN Genrity Oppoper/Cude Grythoper/Ochool Rea, Caurity Réa, Econstry	-
escript bilitable		Hair Styre I tair Length Presid Hair Cottubusters Build Towith		Imoldent Status	U - UNKNOWN
Bumped MO Other MO Alive					
Hebitual Offender Status Strepect Noire					

Suspect S3: UNKNOWN SUSPECT

Bulgood Number Name AKA Alen(s) Address GSZ timms Phane Wark Phanes	S3 UNKNOWN SUSPECT	į	UON Age Rece Rece Ell mixing Ht. Wt. Eye Color Plair Style Helt Longin Fucial Hee Complession	18 M - MALE B - BLACK U - UNKNOWN	Place of Sire. SSN DLN DLN State DLN Cobring Oncupation/Crade England/Sirect Res. Country Res. Country Resident Status	п - пикиоми
care/blarke/forma Mayer/S Other MO Atthe Habital Officers Busse Busses			Control of the Contro			

The state of the s

BIRMS_MICR.nf v2f

Printed: July 8, 2008 - 1;00 PM

The state of the s

Case No. 0706280580 Report No. 0706280580.1 Report Date: 6/28/2007

Suspect \$4: UNKNOWN SUSPECT 84 UNKNOWN SUSPECT 008 Pisce of Birth Age Bás 28N U - UNKNOWN U - UNKNOWN U - UNKNOWN AXA DLN Aleji(e) Rece DLN State Ethnicity DLN Country Occupation/Grade CSZ WL. Loyer/School Eyro Color Hair Quiar Hair Styla Res. County Res. County فالماضل بيماهم Resident Status U-UNKNOWN 8.84 Suspect MD Other MO Victim V1: SIDHU_PRITPAL Vistin Code 1270 - ROBBERY - MOTOR VEHICLE (CAR JACKING) Vicim Type I-INDIVIDUAL SIDHU, PRITPAL Neme DOB 9/16/1953 Place of Diffi BBN

871871853 M - MALE U - UNKNOWN U - UNKNOWN Age Sex Alert(s) DLN DLN State 33838 Hathaway LIVONIA, MI Fündele DLN Country CHE HI. Employer/School WAYNE
USA - UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA
C - RESIDES IN THE
COUNTY BUT NOT
THE COMMUNITY
WHERE THE OFFENSE
OCCURRED Eye Color Ree, County What Pleans Huir Caler Rea, Clearity Facial Heir M - APPARENT MINOR INJURY

Law Endordwindrik Opticar (Orted or Assouted Information	Type Assignment Activity	Juestimble i iomicide Carcumotarippe	
	Other ORI		

Retrievely 98 - VICTIM WAS STRANGER 51 52 53 54 98 - VICTIM WAS STRANGER 98 - VICTIM WAS STRANGER 98 - VICTIM WAS STRANGER

letRM8_MICRIST V21

Priraud; Jidy A. 2008 - 1:00 PM

Case No. 0612070067 Report No. 0612070067.1 Report Date: 12/7/2006

Busines: 04-04-Reports-B/E (OCCUPIED) Dwelling (RPT)

o Residt Slutis County

A - APPROVED 82 - WAYNE

Date Entered 12/7/2008 5:47:07 AM 234800 - KEITH, DARNITA

Reperting Office

184986 - DAVENPORT. HAROLD

Clin/Township

99 - DETROIT

12/6/2008 6:30:00 PM

12/7/2008 1:50:00 AM

Date Vertiled Verified Dy **Deta Approved**

12/7/2006 \$:53:52 AM 193726 - SUGGS, PERKY 12/7/2006 9:31:19 PM

Localis 9909 WOODSIDE CRZ DETROIT MGeo Code Gnd

مندة كندة Chaposition T=clical Actions

180456 - PIÉRRIE, WILLIE ACTIVE

Assist Agongs

W1 - 0401 OFFICE/DESK Vehicle Activity

Date of Clearance Reperting Ag

DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

4th/Western District

PO DARNITA KEITH BADGE#4888 WF-5 ENTERED THE ABOVE REPORT INTO CRISNET FOR PO HAROLD DAVENPORT DADGE#4716/ SELENA.MARCUS BADGE#3108 WORKING WD-42,

A; NO ARREST: #1 BRANDON W/M 25-6'2 180LBS-DRK HAIR(NOD) #2 W/M 25-6'5 250LBS (NOD)

3: PR 9909 WOODSIDE"BIE IJD"

C: WRITERS ARR: AT LOC T/T THE COMPL:(OWNER OF ABOVE PROPERTY) WHO STATES THAT HE RECEIVED A PHONE CALL FROM A NEIGHBOR ON THE BLOCK, STATING THAT THE REAR DOOR WAS OPEN. THE COMPLEARRIVED OBSERVED THAT SOMEONE HAD ENTERED THE DWELLING BY FORCE(REAR DOOR DAMAGED) AND HAD TAKEN SOME COUPMENT. COMPL: STATES THAT HE WAS DOING SOME WORK AT THE ABOVE LOC: AND THAT THE SUSPECTS WERE HELPING HIM, THE COMPL: DID LOCATE SOME OF HIS PROPERTY (ALUMINUM LADDERS) ON THE SIDE OF (8046 WOODSIDE). COMPL: FURTHER STATES AS HE WAS BRINGING HIS PROPERTY BACK TO (8046 WOODSIDE). HE OBSERVED THE (2) SUSPECTS TAKING SOME OF HIS PROPERTY INSIDE OF (9045 WOODSIDE) ROOF.

O: ABOVE CIR: T: (2) STEP LADDERS 8FT. (1) ALUMINUM (1) FIBER GLASS RED/ ALSO TAKEN(1) SECTION OF A 24 FOOT ALUMINUM -ESTIMATE VALUE OF ALL THE PROPERTY \$200.00-\$230.00 DOLLARS-COMPL: WAS NOT INSURED

ADD INFO: COMPL: STATES THAT BOTH SUSPECTS RESIDE AT (9845 WOODSIDE) WRITES RESPONDED TO 9845 WOODSIDE TIT SUSPECT #1 GIRLFRIEND HOLLY KELLY WF 24(313-839-8879 STATES THAT THE SUSPECT DOESN'T LIVE THERE.

Offense Detail: 2202 - BURGLARY - BURGLARY - FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE

JOH Code

Offense File Class

2202 - BURGLARY - BURGLARY - FORCED ENTRY - RESIDENCE 220 - BURGLARY/BREAKING &

FOR MAY BE INCOMED FOR ANY PARTIES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTIES OF T

20 - RESIDENCE/HOME

ENTERING IBR Graup

22001 - BURGLARY -FORCED

00 - NONE (NO BIAS) NO

No. Prem. Entr **Entry Mathed**

F - FORCIBLE 89 - NONE

PACC

99 - OTHER

Suspect S1: BRANDON

Surrect Atanibut

DOB

Place of Birth

WIRMS MICRAIL #21

Printed For: ______ Printed: July 8, 2008 + 1:05 PM

Case No. 0612070067 Report No. 0612070067.1 Report Date: 12/7/2006

2

					Pege 2 of 3
Neme AntA Alierija) Addresa CSZ †isope Phares Inta in Phares	BRANDON 9848 Woodside DET	Age Sunt Rasse Ethnicity Mt. Rye Calor Heir Style Heir Languh Fecial Heir Complession	26 M-MALE W-WHITE U-UNKNOWN 6727 160 BLK-BLACK	SSN DLN State DLN State DLN Country Cocupation/Crede Employer/School Item, Causey Red. Country Red. Country	R - RESIDENT OF THE COMMUNITY, CITY, OR TOWN WHERE THE OFFENSE OCCURRED
Scors/Merks/Tottoos Served MD Other MD Alife Habituel Offender Status		thaid Tealth			
Suspect S2: 1	UNKNOWN SUSPECT				
Suppost History (North AKA Alor(s)	52 UNKNOWN SUSPECT 1845 Woodside	OOB Aga Sen Room Ethnichy ML	25 M - MALE W - WHITE U - WIKNOWN 6' 6"	Place of BV6- 88M DLN DLN Slate DLN Country Occupatory/Cycles	
CSZ Home Phone Work Physics	DET	W.Eye Color (Int Color Huir Style	250	Employse (Bchate) Res. County Nes. County Resident Status	R - RESIDENT OF THE COMMUNITY, CITY, OR TOWN WHERE THE OFFENSE OCCURRED
		Hair Lungth Fresjel finite Complession Durins Luckth			OCCURRED
Scrembhaphari MICOS Buspeci MiC Cither MiCo Allino Habitual Offender Status					
Buspect Notes					
Victim V1: Si	DHU PAUL			ara	
Vicim God« Vicim Typ»	V1 I - INDIVIDUAL	Vialin Of	2202 - BURGLARY - B	urglary - Forced ei	NTRY - RESIDEN CE
Norm AKA Alori(=)	SIDHU, PAUL	DOS Agre San	53 M-Male	Place of Dith 82M DLM	
Nerne_Mich# ≪					Printers Ady 11, 2006 - 1:05 PM

REPORT

DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 0612070067 Report No. 0612070067.1 Roport Date: 12/7/2006

33838 Hattaway St

W-WHITE O-OTHER ETHNICITY/NATIONAL

DUN State DLN Country

CEZ LIVONIA, MI 49150

1 734 634-1252

M. W. Eye Celor Heir Color

Occupation/Crude

S - RESIDES IN THE STATE BUT NOT THE COUNTY OR COMMUNITY WHERE THE OFFENSE OCCURRED

Activity Oliai ORI

Micliar Offendor Relationships
Otherdore Robustonenip
S2 20 - VICTIM WAS ACQUAINTANCE
S1 20 - VICTIM WAS ACQUAINTANCE

NewWill MICRUS V21

Printed; July 8, 2000 - 1,05 PM

May 19, 2009

Honorable City Council:

RE: Petition No. 2700 – Paul S. Sidhu, request for the closure of the North – South public alley between Livernois, Woodside, Collingwood, and Grand River.

Petition No. 2700 of "Paul S. Sidhu" whose address is 33838 Hathaway, Livonia, Michigan 48150, request permission to temporary close the north – south public alley, 16.00 feet wide, in the block bounded by Collingwood Avenue, 60 feet wide, Grand River, 100 feet wide, Woodside Avenue, 60 feet wide, and Livernois Avenue, 120 feet wide.

The petition was referred to the City Engineering Division – DPW for investigation (utility review) and report. This is our report.

All involved City departments and privately owned utility companies have reported no objections to the proposal, provided they have the right to ingress and egress at all times to their facilities.

You will find attached an appropriate resolution, for your Honorable Body's consideration, authorizing the City Engineering Division – DPW to issue permits to close said North – South public alley, 16 feet wide, on a temporary basis (for a period of five (5) years) to expire on June 1, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

Jessy Jacob P.E., City Engineer City Engineering Division – DPW

Cc: Alfred Jordan, Director – DPW Mayor's Office City Council Liaison The City Engineering Division – DPW is hereby authorized and directed to issue permits to "Paul S. Sidhu" at 33838 Hathaway, Livonia, Michigan 48150 to close the North – South, open public alley, 16.00 feet wide, described as lying Easterly of and abutting the East line of Lot A and 17 through 42, both inclusive, and lying Westerly of and abutting the West line of Lots 43 through 71, both inclusive, all in the "Frank C. Reaume and Othman Gschwinds's Subdivision of a part of Fractional Section 34. Greenfield (now City of Detroit T.1S R.11 E. as recorded in Liber 15 Page 79, Plats, Wayne County Records; on a temporary basis (for a period of Five (5) years) to expire on June 1, 2014;

PROVIDED, That the permit shall be issued after the City Clerk has recorded a certified copy of the resolution with Wayne County Register of Deeds; and

PROVIDED, That the petitioner shall file with the Finance Department and/or City Engineering Division – DPW an indemnity agreement in form approved by the Law Department. The agreement shall save and protect the City of Detroit harmless from all claims, damages or expenses that may arise by reason of the issuance of permits and the faithful or unfaithful performance by the petitioner of the terms thereof. Further, the petitioner shall agree to pay all claims, damages or expenses that may arise out of the maintenance of the temporary public alley closing; and

PROVIDED, that Detroit Water and Sewerage Department (DWSD) forces shall have free and easy access to the water main and sewer facilities at all times to permit proper operation, maintenance and if required, alteration or repair of the water main and sewer facilities. Free and easy access shall mean that no structures or storage of materials will be allowed upon the temporarily closed alley to hinder the movement of maintenance equipment, and further

PROVIDED, that should the water main and/or sewer facilities be broken or damaged as a result of any action on the pat of the petitioner or assigns, then in such event the petitioner or assigns shall be liable for all costs incident to the repair of such broken or damage water main and appurtenances, and waives all claims for damages, and further\

PROVIDED, No buildings or other structures of any nature whatsoever (except necessary barricades), shall be constructed on or over the public rights-of-way. The petitioner shall observe the rules and regulations of the City Engineering Division – DPW. The City of Detroit retains all rights and interests in the temporarily closed public rights-of-way. The City and all utility companies retain their rights to service, inspect, maintain, repair, install, remove or replace utilities in the temporarily closed public rights-of-way. Further, the petitioner shall comply with all specific conditions imposed to ensure unimpeded 24-hour-per-day access to the City and utility companies; and

PROVIDED, This resolution does not permit the storage of materials, displays of merchandise, or signs within the temporarily closed public rights-of-way. Further, the placement of materials, merchandise, or signs on any adjacent berm area is prohibited; and

PROVIDED, that at the expiration of the permit, all obstructions shall be removed at the petitioner's expense. The public property shall be restored to a condition satisfactory to the City Engineering Division – DPW by the petitioner at the petitioner's expense; and

PROVIDED, The petitioner's fence, gate and barricade installations shall provide 13 feet horizontal and 15 feet vertical clearance(s) for utility maintenance vehicles and must only be installed in such a way to not prohibit pedestrian traffic within the sidewalk space; and

PROVIDED, This resolution is revocable at the will, whim or caprices of the Detroit City Council without cause. The petitioner waives the right to claim damages or compensation for removal of encroachments. Further, the permittee acquires no implied or other privileges hereunder not expressly stated herein. If this permit is continued for the five (5) year period, the City Council may (upon written request and if the circumstances justify accordingly) grant an extension thereto; and

PROVIDED, This permit shall not be assigned or transferred without the written approval of the Detroit City Council; and further

PROVIDED, That the City Clerk shall within 30 days record a certified copy of this resolution with the Wayne County Register of Deeds.

COLLINGWOOD 60 FT.WD. PETITION NO. 2700 PAUL S. SIDHU 90.52 16 115 43 8 9909 WOODSIDE DETROIT MI. 48204 90.46 PHONE NO. 1-734-636-1282 90.39 1-734-532-8174 45 40 90.32 90.25 47 38 90.18 90.11 49 36 90.04 Z 89.97 51 34 89.90 89.83 53 INERNOIS 120 FT. WD. 32 89.76 89.69 SCHWIND 55 30 89.62 89.55 57 28 89.48 89.40 59 26 89.34 89.27 61 24 89.20 89.13 22 89.06 63 88.99 65 20 88.92 88.85 67 18 88.78 17 88.71 69 30 34. 41 85.26 71 W. GRAND S. 10 PT. WO. 97.2 29.64 TEMPORARY CLOSURE CARTO 16A CITY OF DETROIT CITY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF THE DRWN CHED APPD DATE DESCRIPTION NORTH/SOUTH PUBLIC ALLEY 18 FT.WD. IN THE SURVEY BUREAU BLK. BND. BY W. GRAND RIVER, COLLINGWOOD, CHECKED

B A DRAWN BY NP APPROVED 7-31-08

LIVERNOIS AND WOODSIDE.

JOB NO.	01-01	
DRWG. NO	x2700.dgn	